 1		
LYON LEGAL DEVON M. LYON, ESQ. (State Bar No. 218293	3)	CONFORMED COPY ORIGINAL FILED
 Email: d.lyon@lyon-legal.com JENNIFER F. HOOSHMAND, ESQ. (State Bar	No. 303245)	Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles
Email: j.hooshmand@lyon-legal.com 2698 Junipero Ave., Suite 201A		MAR 3 0 2017
Signal Hill, CA 90755 (562) 216-7382 Telephone	٠ بول بول	herri R. Carjer, Executive Officer/C
(562) 216-7385 Facsimile		
Attorney for Defendant, HAWK II ENVIRONMENTAL CORP.		\mathbf{V}
SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	IE STATE OF CALI	FORNIA
COUNTY OF	LOS ANGELES	FILED BY FAX
OMAD DODDIOUEZ individually and on	Case No.: BC62512	
OMAR RODRIGUEZ, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,	Assigned for all purp	
 Plaintiff,	the Honorable John	Shepard Wiley, Jr.
vs.	DECLARATION (of Joseph Bezerra
	Date Action Filed: Department:	June 24, 2016 311
 HAWK II ENVIRONMENTAL CORP., a California corporation, and DOES 1-10,	Trial Date:	TBD
Inclusive,		
Defendants.		

۰ v

page 3

1	I, Joseph Bezerra, hereby declare as follows:
2	1. I am the owner and President of Hawk Environmental Corporation, a Defendant in
3	the above stated matter.
4	2. As part of the settlement reached by the parties in the above stated matter, a portion
5	of the settlement funds are to be donated to the Los Angeles Mission, a 501(c)(3) non-profit
6	corporation that serves the underprivileged population of Los Angeles with a number of services
7	including, job placement and job training.
8	3. Besides being a consistent donor to the mission, I am in no way affiliated with the
9	Los Angeles Mission, I am not employed by the Mission, nor do I serve on any board of directors
10	associated with the Los Angeles Mission.
11	I hereby declare the above stated information is true and correct subject to the laws of
12	perjury under the State of California. This declaration was signed on March 29, 2017 in Hacienda
13	Heights, California.
14	
15	Joseph Bezerra
16	JOE
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	DECLARATION OF JOSEPH BEZERRA IN SUPPORT OF CY PRES AWARD

1	PROOF OF SERVICE			
2	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles; I am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party t the within action; and my business address is 114 North Brand Boulevard, Suite 200, Glendale, California 91203.			
3				
4	On March 30, 2017, I served the document(s) described as DECLARATION OF JOSEPH BEZERRA on the interested parties in this action as follows:			
5 6	BY U.S. MAIL: I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice, an envelope(s) containing the document(s)			
7	would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day, with postage thereon fully prepaid, at Glendale, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that, on motion of			
8	the party served, service is presumed invalid if the postal-cancellation date or postage-meter date is more than one day after the date of deposit for mailing.			
9	BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY OR EXPRESS MAIL I enclosed the document(s) in an envelope(s) or package(s) allowed by an overnight-delivery carrier and/or by the U.S. Post			
10 11	Office for express mail, and addressed to the person(s) at the address(es) above. I placed the envelope(s) or package(s) for collection and overnight delivery or express mail at an office or a regularly utilized drop-box of the overnight-delivery carrier, or I dropped it off at the U.S. Post			
12	Office.			
13	Tutes governing Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. DC025121 requiring that an docume			
14	served upon interested parties via the Case Anywhere system. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on March 30, 2017 , at Glendale, California. <i>WigwZgelewski</i>			
15 16				
17 18	Abigail Zelenski			
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24 25				
25 26				
20 27				
28				